

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board Instill Hope Steering Committee Meeting APR 17 April 17, 2024 10:00 am-11:00 am Mountain Standard Time

Webex Information (TO JOIN MEETING):

Join from the meeting link
- https://cityofphoenix.webex.com/cityofphoenix/j.php?
MTID=m760a96563444f56fa5bd033804972b32

Join by phone +1-415-655-0001 US Toll Meeting number (access code): 2630 167 6907

Opening/Roll Call

(Jesus Love)

The Phoenix and Business Workforce (PBWD) Board Instill Hope Steering Committee (IHSC) Chair, Jesus Love, will call the meeting to order. Roll call will be completed by the PBWD IHSC staff to ensure a quorum is present.

Instill Hope Steering Committee Meeting Minutes (Jesus Love)

The February 28, 2024 Instill Hope Steering Committee meeting minutes are recommended for review and approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and approval.

Phoenix Workforce Coalition Meeting Recap

(Claudia Reilly)

Instill Hope Vice Chair, Claudia Reilly will provide an update on the Community of Practice convening. (Claudia Reilly)

RECOMMENDATON: This item is for information, discussion and possible action.

Future Agenda Items

(Jesus Love)

Call to the Public/Announcements

(Jesus Love)

Adjournment

(Jesus Love)